PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Freeland	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freeland Studios, Inc.	
Street Address:	1894 N. Normandy Blvd.	
City:	Deltona	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J308-412US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1

source=J308-412US-Assign#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025648 FRAME: 0411

144	Docket	No.: <u>J308-412 US</u>
muy.	DODNOR	() W ()

ASSIGNMENT

In considera consideration, the re	tion of the sum of On ceipt of which is here	e Dollar (\$1.00) by acknowladg	ed, the undersigned	no valuable		
Scott Freeland						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
Freeland Studios, I						
1894 N. Normandy			Control of the State of the Sta	ettinning samptidestann anna medateers medateers medicinistis militaris.		
Deltona, Florida 32		***************************************		And the second section of the sectio		
discoveries which ar	e disclosed in the ap	plication for Uni	interest in and to any and all in ted States patent entitled	ventions and		
VINTAGE TELEPH	ONE SMART PHON	E DOCKING ST	ATION	Party Charles Charles Control of the Charles C		
which application wa	38:					
, ,	executed on the		day of January			
(b)	filed on the and given Applic	17th ation Serial No.	day of January 29/383,387	2011		
extensions, divisions States Letters Pater	s, reissues, substitut its granted thereon.	es, renewals o	may be granted therefor and an r continuations thereof and any ommissioner of Patents and Tra	and all United		
any and all said Lett	ers Patent, when gra	nted to said Ass	signee. signee, the undersigned will exe			
charge all divisional	continuina, substitute	e, renewal, and	reissue patent applications, and le for aiding in securing and man	d execute all		
Signed at	1	:\this	12th _{day of} January	20 11		
Inventor(s):	ott Freeland	and a				
Witness(es):	lyan Juliar d					
RECORD AND RET	URN TO:					
Customer No.: 217		100 Dut Orangeburg,	LOS & ZACCARIA P.C. ch Hiil Road New York 10962 359-7700			

PATENT REEL: 025648 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 01/17/2011